Form PTO-1595



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/ 01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS	S UNL 1	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Lin Wei Kung	.Dong Guan Szu Mao Stationery Gifts, Co., Name: Ltd.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No No No	Street Address: 3 rd Industrial Zone Chiao Tou, Hou Jie Town, Dong Guan City, Guang Dong Province, China	
x Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:	
Other	State: Zip:	
Execution Date: May 19, 2005	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
Additional numbers attach	ned? Yes x No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: David E. Dougherty DENNISON, SCHULTZ, DOUGHERTY & MACDONALD	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 3129/103	Enclosed	
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Suite 105, 1727 King Street	X Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)	
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: State: Zip: ALEXANDRIA VA 22314-2700	04-0753 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
David E. Dougherty	June 20, 2005	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

06/22/2005 EAYALEW1 00000007 29232402

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016714 FRAME: 0400

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we),

whose post office address(es) appear below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is (are) the owner(s) of certain new and useful improvements in

Per

	1	ren
(Hereinafter referred to as the I	NVENTION) for which an application for United	States Letters Patent was
☐ executed on even date herew	rith	
☐ executed on:		
☐ filed on:	Serial No.:	
☐ established by PCT Internati	onal Patent Application No.:	
WHEREAS,	Dong Guan Szu Mao Stationery G	lifts, Co., Ltd.
whose post office address is	3 rd Industrial Zone Chiao Tou, Ho	ou Jie Town, Dong Guan City, Guang Dong Province, China
hereinafter referred to as ASSIG		le and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world;
assign and transfer unto said A including any and all United S title and interest in and to the claim priority pursuant to right treaties; and the entire right, trinventor certificates which may ALSO, ASSIGNOR of said application or any oth additional documents that may agrees, without further consitution of the IN ASSIGNEE that lawfully may	SSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in a tates Letters Patent granted on any division, control said INVENTION throughout the world, including accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Pointe and interest in and to any and all patents, pointed and interest in and to any and all patents, pointed throughout the world in respect of said thereby agrees to executed any documents that I her patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) or be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE detection and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify the prosecutive of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecutive property of the prosecution of the pros	of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, tinuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, and the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to aris International Convention and all other available international conventions and atents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and invention. The international Convention and all other available international conventions and atents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and INVENTION. The international Convention with the filing, prosecution and maintenance in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including is and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also atify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and ession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed ment shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal
above to ASSIGNEE, as the A of ASSIGNEE's legal represer would have been held by ASSI ASSIGNOR author	SSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in a statives and successors, to the full end of the terr GNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.	tents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof in for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same le. z, Dougherty & MacDonald to insert or complete any information in this
Assignor Name:		Address
LIN WE. Where Signed	I KUNG	7F, No. 2, Lane 39, Sec.1 , Chung-hua Rd., Tu-cheng City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan
Date MAY 19, 20	05	Signature / TN WEI ŁUNG
		ss. (Notarization preferred but nor required)
Before me personally appear (her)	red said	And acknowledged this instrument to be his
Free act and deed this	day of	, 2004.
		Notary Public

My commission Expires:

☐ Continued on Next page

RECORDED: 06/20/2005

PATENT REEL: 016714 FRAME: 0401